
Clark County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Randy Whisman  
Phone Number:    859-744-7019 
        
State Building Inspector:  Ric McNees 
E-mail Address:    ric.mcnees@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-595-0689 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Jonathon Creekmore 
E-mail Address:    Jonathon.Creekmore@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-219-5064 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Ron Lewis 
E-mail Address:    ron.lewis@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-358-5982 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Enoch Thomas 
E-mail Address:    enoch.thomas@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-9461 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Keith Centers 
E-mail Address:    keith.centers@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-229-3300 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Danny Clem 
E-mail Address:    Daniel.clem@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:       859-227-0175 
 
Office Hours:    Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   859-737-7531 
 
Office Address:    Clark County Health Department 
                           273 Shopper’s Drive 
                           Winchester, KY 40391 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Jessica Clark-Domingez  Carlene Whitt (food) 
Office Phone Number:   859-385-4453   859-771-3976 
 
Boiler Inspector:   James Hagerman 
E-mail Address:    james.hagerman@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-356-7770 
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